STEREO AUTO REVERSE CASSETTE DECK
X-VH7
SERVICE MANUAL
(VH-700)
© 1999-5/B51-5532-00 (K/K) 3632
Refer to X-E9 and X-SA7 service manuals (B51-4926-00/B51-5214-00),
if you require in detail.
646610607605660

New
Parts Description Desti-
nation
Re-
marksParts No.
665 1C ✽ L07-2731-05 POWER TRANSFORMER TE
665 1C ✽ L07-2733-05 POWER TRANSFORMER KY
670 1A W01-0084-05 HEXAGON WRENCH KEY
D45 ✽ B30-2555-05 LED(RED,3)
D46 B30-2551-05 LED(BLUE,PHAI 3)
D47 ,48 B30-2545-05 LED(RED3(160))
D49 -54 ✽ B30-2555-05 LED(RED,3)
C1 CE04KW1H222M ELECTRO 2200UF 50WV
C2 CE04KW1E471M ELECTRO 470UF 25WV
C3  ,4 CK45FF1H103Z CERAMIC 0.010UF Z
C5 CC73FSL1H102J CHIP C 1000PF J
C6 CE04KW1E470M ELECTRO 47UF 25WV
C7 CE04KW1C100M ELECTRO 10UF 16WV
C8 CE04KW1C101M ELECTRO 100UF 16WV
C9 CC73FSL1H102J CHIP C 1000PF J
C10 CE04KW1E470M ELECTRO 47UF 25WV
C11 CE04KW1C100M ELECTRO 10UF 16WV
C12 CE04KW1C470M ELECTRO 47UF 16WV
C13 CE04KW1C100M ELECTRO 10UF 16WV
C14 CE04KW1A101M ELECTRO 100UF 10WV
C15 ,16 CK73FB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C17 ,18 CE04KW1H010M ELECTRO 1.0UF 50WV
C19 CK73FB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C22 CE04KW1H010M ELECTRO 1.0UF 50WV
C23 ,24 CK73FB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C25 CE04KW1C470M ELECTRO 47UF 16WV
C26 CK73FB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C101,102 CC73FSL1H221J CHIP C 220PF J
C103,104 CE04KW1C100M ELECTRO 10UF 16WV
C105,106 CE04KW1V4R7M ELECTRO 4.7UF 35WV
C107,108 CK73FB1H682K CHIP C 6800PF K
C109,110 CK73FB1H333K CHIP C 0.033UF K
C113,114 CE04KW1V4R7M ELECTRO 4.7UF 35WV
C115-120 CQ93FMG1H222J MYLAR 2200PF J
C121-124 CK73FB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C125,126 CE04KW1C100M ELECTRO 10UF 16WV
C127,128 CE04KW1H2R2M ELECTRO 2.2UF 50WV
C129,130 CK73FB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C131,132 CE04KW1H2R2M ELECTRO 2.2UF 50WV
C133,134 CE04KW1H010M ELECTRO 1.0UF 50WV
C135,136 CE04KW1C100M ELECTRO 10UF 16WV
C139 CC73FSL1H180J CHIP C 18PF J
C140 CC73FSL1H560J CHIP C 56PF J
C141 CC73FSL1H180J CHIP C 18PF J
C142 CC73FSL1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C143,144 CK73FF1C105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C147 CE04KW1C101M ELECTRO 100UF 16WV
C148 CK73FB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C149-152 CC73FSL1H221J CHIP C 220PF J
C153 CE04KW1H220M ELECTRO 22UF 50WV
C154-157 CE04KW1H010M ELECTRO 1.0UF 50WV
C201,202 CC73FSL1H681J CHIP C 680PF J
601 1A A01-3696-01 METALLIC CABINET,TOP
602 2C A01-3698-01 METALLIC CABINET,BOTTOM
604 2A A21-3758-02 DRESSING PANEL BOTTOM
605 1A ✽ A21-3764-02 DRESSING PANEL TOP

nation
Re-
marksParts No.
✽ New Parts
Parts without Parts No. are not supplied.
Les articles non mentionnes dans le Parts No. ne sont pas fournis.
Teile ohne Parts No. werden nicht geliefert.
Ref. No
Add-
ress
New
Parts Description Desti-
nation
Re-
marksParts No.
R31 RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R32 RK73FB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R33 RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R34 RK73FB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R35 ,36 RK73FB2A331J CHIP R 330 J 1/10W
R37 RK73FB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R38 -43 RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R44 -46 RK73FB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R47 RK73FB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R48 RK73FB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R49 RD14NB2E2R2J RD 2.2 J 1/4W
R50 ,51 RK73FB2A100J CHIP R 10 J 1/10W
R53 ,54 RK73FB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R55 ,56 RK73FB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R57 ,58 RK73FB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R59 RK73FB2A152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/10W
R60 RD14NB2E100J RD 10 J 1/4W
R67 RK73FB2A100J CHIP R 10 J 1/10W
R68 RK73FB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R101,102 RK73FB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R103,104 RK73FB2A333J CHIP R 33K J 1/10W
R105,106 RK73FB2A393J CHIP R 39K J 1/10W
R107,108 RK73FB2A152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/10W
R109,110 RK73FB2A392J CHIP R 3.9K J 1/10W
R111,112 RK73FB2A222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/10W
R113,114 RK73FB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R115,116 RK73FB2A561J CHIP R 560 J 1/10W
R117,118 RK73FB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R121,122 RK73FB2A112J CHIP R 1.1K J 1/10W
R123 RK73FB2A392J CHIP R 3.9K J 1/10W
R125,126 RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R127,128 RK73FB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R129,130 RK73FB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R131,132 RK73FB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R133,134 RK73FB2A122J CHIP R 1.2K J 1/10W
R135,136 RK73FB2A563J CHIP R 56K J 1/10W
R137,138 RK73FB2A392J CHIP R 3.9K J 1/10W
R151 RK73FB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R152 RK73FB2A623J CHIP R 62K J 1/10W
R154,155 RK73FB2A562J CHIP R 5.6K J 1/10W
R156 RK73FB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R158 RK73FB2A183J CHIP R 18K J 1/10W
R159 RK73FB2A243J CHIP R 24K J 1/10W
R160 RK73FB2A563J CHIP R 56K J 1/10W
R161 RK73FB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R162 RD14NB2E2R2J RD 2.2 J 1/4W
R201,202 RK73FB2A154J CHIP R 150K J 1/10W
R203,204 RK73FB2A131J CHIP R 130 J 1/10W
R205,206 RK73FB2A682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/10W
R207,208 RK73FB2A154J CHIP R 150K J 1/10W
R209,210 RK73FB2A152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/10W
R211,212 RK73FB2A153J CHIP R 15K J 1/10W
R213,214 RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R215,216 RK73FB2A333J CHIP R 33K J 1/10W
R219,220 RK73FB2A273J CHIP R 27K J 1/10W
C203,204 CE04KW1C100M ELECTRO 10UF 16WV
C205,206 CC73FSL1H391J CHIP C 390PF J
C207,208 CQ93FMG1H223J MYLAR 0.022UF J
C209,210 CE04KW1C220M ELECTRO 22UF 16WV
C211,212 CQ93FMG1H332J MYLAR 3300PF J
C213,214 CE04KW1V4R7M ELECTRO 4.7UF 35WV
C215-218 CC45FSL1H221J CERAMIC 220PF J
C219 CQ93HP2A682J MYLAR 6800PF J
C220 CE04KW1C100M ELECTRO 10UF 16WV
C221 CE04KW1C220M ELECTRO 22UF 16WV
C222,223 CQ93FMG1H562J MYLAR 5600PF J
C224 CQ93FMG1H103J MYLAR 0.010UF J
C225 CE04KW1C101M ELECTRO 100UF 16WV
C226 CK73FF1C105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C227 CE04KW1C100M ELECTRO 10UF 16WV
C228 CQ93FMG1H103J MYLAR 0.010UF J

J2 1C E63-0136-15 PHONO JACK
J3 1C E08-0311-05 RECTANGULAR RECEPTACLE
E1  -4 J11-0808-05 WIRE CLAMPER
L1  ,2 L79-1242-05 LC FILTER
L3  ,4 L40-1035-29 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR(10MH, J)
L5 ✽ L32-1010-05 BIAS OSCILLATING COIL
X1 L78-0294-05 RESONATOR      (10.000M)
R2  -5 RK73FB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R6 RK73FB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R7 RK73FB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R8 RK73FB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R9 RK73FB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R10 RD14NB2E100J RD 10 J 1/4W
R11 ,12 RK73FB2A682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/10W
R13 RK73FB2A100J CHIP R 10 J 1/10W
R14 RD14NB2E221J RD 220 J 1/4W
R15 RD14NB2E8R2J RD 8.2 J 1/4W
R16 ,17 RK73FB2A682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/10W
R18 RD14NB2E221J RD 220 J 1/4W
R19 RD14NB2E4R7J RD 4.7 J 1/4W
R20 ,21 RK73FB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R22 RK73FB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R23 RK73FB2A562J CHIP R 5.6K J 1/10W
R24 ,25 RD14NB2E472J RD 4.7K J 1/4W
R26 ,27 RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R28 ,29 RK73FB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R30 RK73FB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
L : Scandinavia K : USA P : Canada R : Mexico C : China I : Malaysia

Q28 -31 DTA113ZUA DIGITAL TRANSISTOR
Q28 -31 UN5119 DIGITAL TRANSISTOR
Q32 ,33 DTC124EUA DIGITAL TRANSISTOR
Q32 ,33 UN5212 DIGITAL TRANSISTOR
Q34 DTC124ESA DIGITAL TRANSISTOR
Q34 UN4212 DIGITAL TRANSISTOR
Q35 2SD2525 TRANSISTOR
Q36 2SC2458(Y,GR) TRANSISTOR
Q36 2SC2785(F,E) TRANSISTOR
BM 2A D16-0740-08 MAIN BELT
BS 2A D16-0705-08 SUB BELT
PF 2B D14-0380-08 FWD PINCH ROLLER
PR 2B D14-0381-08 REW PINCH ROLLER
625 2B D40-1636-05 MECHANISM ASSY
R221 RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R222 RD14NB2E102J RD 1.0K J 1/4W
R223 RD14NB2E100J RD 10 J 1/4W
R224 RK73FB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R225 RK73FB2A222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/10W
R227 RD14NB2E2R2J RD 2.2 J 1/4W